

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33885/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2017
in CS No. 383/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VODAFONE GROUP PLC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv. [Mentioned by]
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. [AOR]For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Mr. Haaris Fazili, Adv.
Mr. Satadal Ghosh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet the matter be listed tomorrow, the 08th December 2017
before appropriate Bench.(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar